INVITATION TO BID

Murray County Dist. #2 Commissioner, Colt Williams, will be accepting sealed bids for bomag milling of approximately 10 miles of road located in Murray County District #2. Specs may be picked up at the Murray County Clerk's office Monday thru Friday from 8:00 a.m. until 4:30 p.m. All bids must be notarized with a non-collusion affidavit and if the bid is over \$50,000, a bid bond in the amount of 5% of total bid must be included. Bids will be opened Monday, May 6, 2019 at 9:00 a.m. in the Commissioner's Board Room located in the Murray County Courthouse at 10th and Wyandotte, Sulphur, OK.

Murray County reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids as deemed in the best interests of Murray County. Bids are solicited and a contract award will be made pursuant to the Public Competitive Bidding Act of 1974 as amended (Title 61, O.S. 1981, sections 101-136 et seq.)

Bids received more than ninety-six (96) hours, excluding Saturdays, Sundays, and holidays before the time set for opening of bids as well as bids received after the time set for opening of bids will not be considered and will be returned unopened.

The address of the Murray County Clerk is as follows:

(MAILING) Murray Co. Clerk P.O. Box 442 Sulphur, OK 73086 (PHYSICAL)
Murray Co. Clerk
1001 W.
Wyandotte
Sulphur, OK 73086

The bid should be accompanied with:

Proof of public liability insurance and workers compensation as required by Oklahoma Law.

A certified check, cashier's check or bid bond equal to 5% of the bid, which shall be deposited with the awarding public agency, or an irrevocable letter of credit containing terms prescribed by OMES in an amount equal to 5% of the bid.

The price bid on ALL items shall include all materials, labor, equipment and incidentals, including maintenance bond, payment bond and performance bond, necessary to complete the work.

All forms must be filled out completely. Any incomplete forms could result in rejection if the Board of County Commissioners considers such action to be in the best interest of Murray County.